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RATE CARD - PARTICIPATION & ACCOMODATION

For the duration of the event, sharing accommodation will be provided inclusive of
breakfast at the hotel for participating players and officials. Lunch and Dinner will be
served at the respective venues.

Gents Accommodation - Ibis One Central, Trade Center District, Dubai
Ladies Accommodation - Novotel Word Trade Centre, Dubai

Hotel Check In - Sunday December 24, 2023 AFTER 2 pm.
Hotel Check Out - Saturday December 30, 2023 BY 12 pm.
Category - Ladies I Rate

Ladies Participants and maximum of
3 Officials INCLUDING Accommodation

Ladies Participants and maximum of

3 Officials WITHOUT Accommodation
Additional Ladies Officials INCLUDING Accommodation US$ 300 per person

US$ 250 per person

US$ 150 per person

Additional Ladies Officials WITHOUT Accommodation US$ 200 per person
Visa Fees (If required) US$ 100 per person
Category - Gents | Rate

Gents Participants and maximum of
3 Officials INCLUDING Accommodation

Gents Participants and maximum of

3 Officials WITHOUT Accommodation
Additional Gents Officials INCLUDING Accommodation US$ 400 per person

US$ 350 per person

US$ 250 per person

Additional Gents Officials WITHOUT Accommodation US$ 300 per person
Cycling Participants INCLUDING Accommodation US$ 450 per person
Cycling Participants WITHOUT Accommodation US$ 350 per person
Golf Participants INCLUDING Accommodation US$ 800 per person
Golf Participants WITHOUT Accommodation US$ 700 per person

Visa Fees (If required) US$ 100 per person
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Category - Families (Dedicated Room in Novotel) | Rate

Ladies Participant with Non-Participant

(2 Adults + 1 Child up to 12 years old on Sofa bed)
Gents Participant with Non-Participant

(2 Adults + 1 Child up to 12 years old on Sofa bed)
Both Participant’s (Husband and Wife)

(2 Adults + 1 Child up to 12 years old on Sofa bed)

Both Non-Participants
(2 Adults + 1 Child up to 12 years old on Sofa bed)
Executive Suite — For Participant OR Non-Participants
(2 Adults + 1 or 2 Children up to 12 years old)

US$ 850 nett

US$ 950 nett

US$ 800 nett

US$ 1,200 nett

US$ 1,500 nett

Note: The above rates are nett ALL INCLUSIVE of PARTICIPATION FEES
where applicable.

Category — Early Check In / Late Check Out
(Dedicated Standard Room)

December 22 & 23, 2023
(2 Adults + 1 Child up to 12 years old on Sofa bed)
December 30 & 31, 2023 & January 1, 2024
(2 Adults + 1 Child up to 12 years old on Sofa bed)
January 2 & 3, 2024
(2 Adults + 1 Child up to 12 years old on Sofa bed)

Fee

US$ 150 / room / night

US$ 300 / room / night

US$ 200 / room / night

Note: Credit Card payment will be required to confirm above additional requirement.

The above rates for Families (Dedicated Room in Novotel) & Early Check In /
Late Check Out (Dedicated Standard Room) are based on per room with double
sharing (2 Adults + 1 Child up to 12 years old on Sofa bed) & inclusive of all taxes and
breakfast. For dates out of the tournament, meals and transport will have to be
arranged personally.

All those who would like to avail the extra nights’ accommodation, must confirm with
us by or before August 31, 2023 with the details and corresponding payments in
advance, to reserve rooms at the special rates due to limited availability at this peak
period.




